
999H Strathfoyle  -  Clooney Park

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes

Claudy, St Patrick’s and St Brigid’s College
Killaloo, Glenshane Road Brackfield
Altnagelvin, Belt Road
Waterside, Trench Road Lower
Gobnascale, Bards Hill
Altnagelvin, Glenaden
Killaloo, Burntollet Bridge
Ardmore, Ardmore Bridge
Tullyally, Ardmore Road
Caw, Foyle College Grounds
Kilfennan, Crescent Link Retail Park
Kilfennan, Knightsbridge
Drumahoe, Drumahoe School
Tullyally, Ivy Mead
Altnagelvin, Lisnamon Park
Waterside, Shepherds Glen
Waterside, Clooney Terrace
Derry Londonderry, Spencer Road
Prehen Park, Black Gates
Prehen Park, Prehen Park
Waterside, Glendermott Road
Clooney Park, St Columb’s Park
Altnagelvin, Harberton Park
Kilfennan, Crescent Link
Kilfennan, Kilfennan Link Road
Kilfennan, Brunswick Road
Gransha, Heathfield
Culmore, Culmore Point Road
Gransha, Thorndale Park
Shantallow, Racecourse Drive
Shantallow, Galliagh Park
Springtown, Branch Road
Springtown, O’Connor Court
Springtown, Hatmore Park
The Collon, Pennyburn Youth Club
Shantallow, St Columbs College
Derry Londonderry, Sainsburys
Derry Londonderry, Foyle Street Bus Station
Drumsurn, Drumsurn Post Office
Springwell Forest, Ballyhavelin Road
Limavady, Drumachose Primary School
Limavady, Termoncanice Primary School
Limavady, Scroggy Road, Central PS

1

Sch

0808
0815
0835
0838
0842

1

Sch

1540
1545

1549
1554
1558

1600

1630

1

Sch

1550
1555
1605
1607

1

Sch

1550
1555
1605
1607
1610
1612

1615
1619
1622
1625
1629
1630

1

Sch

1640
1645
1655

1

Sch

1550
1555

1600
1602
1605
1607
1611
1617
1622
1626
1629
1633
1638
1640
1700

1

Sch

1650
1655
1657
1702
1707
1710

1712
1715

1

Sch

1650

1705

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Easter Tuesday
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 28 Apr 2025 to 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days



999H Clooney Park - Strathfoyle

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Notes

Waterside, Hollymount Park
Altnagelvin, Glenaden
Altnagelvin, Ashcroft
Tullyally, Ardmore Road
Ardmore, Ardmore Bridge
Burntollet Bridge
Killaloo, Glenshane Road
Rosemount, Glen Road
Springtown, Hatmore Park
Ballymagrorty, Shanreagh Park
Springtown, Ringfort Road
Springtown, Aileach Road
Springtown, Branch Road
Shantallow, Galliagh Park
Shantallow, Northside
Gransha, Thorndale Park
Culmore, Culmore Point Road
Gransha, Heathfield
Kilfennan, Crescent Link Retail Park
Kilfennan, Brunswick Road
Kilfennan, Knightsbridge
Altnagelvin, Altnagelvin Hospital Glenshane Road
Prehen Park, Prehen Park
Prehen Park, Black Gates
Waterside, Glendermott Road
Altnagelvin, Knockwellan Park
Waterside, Strabane Old Road
Gobnascale, Corrody Court
Waterside, Rose Court
Claudy, St Patrick’s and St Brigid’s College

1

Sch

0835
0840
0845
0849

0900

1

Sch

0850
0851
0852

0855

0909

1

Sch

0830
0833
0840
0845
0850
0851
0852
0913

1

Sch

0810
0811
0813
0815
0816
0817
0823
0825
0827
0838
0847
0852
0856
0858
0900

0920

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Easter Monday
no service

Easter Tuesday
no service

Service Restrictions: 1 - from 28 Apr 2025 to 30 Jun 2025, does not operate 26 May 2025

Notes: Sch - Operates only on school days
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